Case 20-30080 Doc 1132 Filed 10/11/21 Entered 10/11/21 12:38:43 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 2

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

In re

DBMP LLC,¹

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 20-30080 (JCW)

JOINDER OF SAINT-GOBAIN CORPORATION AND CERTAINTEED LLC IN DEBTOR'S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION OF THE DEBTOR FOR AN ORDER <u>AUTHORIZING IT TO ENTER INTO TOLLING AGREEMENT</u>

Saint-Gobain Corporation and CertainTeed LLC hereby join in the Debtor's *Reply in* Support of the Motion of the Debtor for an Order Authorizing It to Enter into Tolling Agreement [Dkt. No. 1130] (the "<u>Reply</u>"), and for the reasons set forth in the Reply and the Motion of the Debtor for an Order Authorizing It to Enter into Tolling Agreement [Dkt. No. 1069] (the "<u>Motion</u>"), the Court should overrule the Objection to the Debtor's Motion for an Order Authorizing the Debtor to Enter into Tolling Agreements [Dkt. No. 1128], approve the Motion and authorize the Debtor's entry into the Tolling Agreement, and grant such other and further relief as the Court may deem just and appropriate.

¹ The last four digits of the Debtor's taxpayer identification number are 8817. The Debtor's address is 2 Moores Road, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355.

Dated: October 11, 2021

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/John R. Miller, Jr.</u> John R. Miller, Jr. (NC 28689) RAYBURN COOPER & DURHAM, P.A. 227 West Trade Street, Suite 1200 Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 Telephone: (704) 334-0891 Facsimile: (704) 377-1897 E-mail: jmiller@rcdlaw.net

-and-

Richard M. Wyner (admitted *pro hac vice*) GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 1900 N Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036 Telephone: (202) 346-4244 Facsimile: (202) 346-4444 E-mail: rwyner@goodwinlaw.com

-and-

Howard S. Steel (admitted *pro hac vice*) GOODWIN PROCTER LLP The New York Times Building 620 Eighth Avenue New York, New York 10018 Telephone: (212) 813-8840 Fax: (212) 409-8404 hsteel@goodwinlaw.com

Attorneys for Saint-Gobain Corporation and CertainTeed LLC